VTTA East Midlands Group
10 Miles Time Trial
Saturday 20t April 2024 — Results

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules and Regulations)

Event Secretary: D.Yarham. 7 Torpel Way, Maxey, Peterborough, PE6 9EQ
Tel: 01778 343077  Mobile: 07932 162471

Timekeepers: Mrs S Bowler

South Pennine RC

Mr W Stanley Melton Olympic CC
Awards: (One rider — One prize, except team awards)
Actual:
15t Jack Levick Rose RT 19:26 | £40
2nd | Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 19:51 | £30
3 Benjamin Williams Team Bottrill 19:57 | £20
4% | Matthew Bottrill Team Bottrill 20:03 | £15
5th James Richards WardPerformanceUK.com 20:07 | £10
On Handicap:
15t Harry Dadd Melton Olympic CC 15:36 | £40
2"d | Charlotte Dadd Melton Olympic CC 16:06 | £30
34 | Joe Murray Hinckley CRC 16:58 | £20
4th Jez Willows Sherwood CC 17:31 | £15
5t | Mark Stock VC Long Eaton 17:35 | £10
On Age Adjusted Time:
15t | Mick Stevens Melton Olympic CC 18:35 £40
2nd | Jen Clegg Team Bottrill 18:54 | £30
3rd | Matthew Uttley Nottingham Clarion CC 19:31 | £20
4% | Julian Ramsbottom | Team Bottrill 19:36 £15
5t | Andy Thomas Lindsey Roads CC 19:38 | £10

Fastest Lady on Actual:
Team on Actual:

Team on Adjusted Time:

Denise Burrows, AeroCoach 23:53 £40

Team Bottrill (Benjamin Williams, Matthew Bottrill, Julian Ramsbottom)
1:00:25 £10 each

Team Bottrill (Jen Clegg, Matthew Bottrill, Julian Ramsbottom)

58:14 £10 each

Marshals: Trevor Beal, Jim Goodwin, Norman Portess, John McCarthy, Loz Willetts, David Borchard,
Anthony Hardenberg

Number-taker: Jeff Bowler

Signs: David Herd

Refreshments: Mrs Lynne Yarham, Mrs Christine Beal

I would like to thank all those who assisted in the promotion of this event. Without their help such events simply
would not be possible. | hope those who rode enjoyed the day, despite the cold wind.

Sadly, there was one incident at the turn where one rider was extremely offensive towards a motorist, who | believe
was actually stationary at the time. Such behaviour is totally unacceptable and indeed, should that motorist make a
formal complaint, could jeopardise our ability to run events on this course, and even our sport in general.
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Name

Jack Levick
Richard Oakes
Benjamin
Williams
Matthew Bottrill
Matthew Uttley
James Richards

Matthew Kent
Julian
Ramsbottom

Andy Thomas
Neil Cleminshaw
Martin Fisher
Casper Raynard
lan Guilor

James Perkins
Andrew Miller

Daniel Barnett
Mark Hamer
Neal Parkin
Ashley Steventon
Martin Perrett
Graham Heaton
Paul Aldridge

Stu Wright

Phillip Tyas

Carl Shaw

lan King

Neil White
Simon Warren
Michael Costello
Alastair Semple
Mark White

Ed Watson
Harry Dadd
Colin Parkinson
Loz Staples
Mick Stevens
Stephen
Robinson

Stuart Bramley

Michael Wills
Stephen Clark
Tim Baggs
Mark Newton

Club
Rose Race Team
Team Ohten Aveas

Team Bottrill

Team Bottrill

Nottingham Clarion CC
WardPerformanceUK.com
Tofauti Everyone Active

Team Bottrill

Lindsey Roads Cycling Club
ADDFORM Vive Le Velo
Melton Olympic CC

Rule 28 x ATP Performance
Mapperley CC

Team Ohten Aveas
ADDFORM Vive Le Velo

Team Bottrill

Legato Racing Team (LRT)

Team Bottrill

Royal Air Force Cycling Association
Team Ohten Aveas

City RC (Hull)

Kenilworth Wheelers

API/Anglia Sport

Barnsley Road Club
Coalville Whs

Pedal Power Loughborough
Ambion Racing Team
Norwood Paragon CC

Race Hub

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Mark White Coaching RT

Ratae RC

Melton Olympic CC
South Western Road Club
Spalding CC

Melton Olympic CC

Velo Club Long Eaton
Race Hub

Team Lutterworth Cycle Centre
Sherwood CC

Sherwood CC

Ratae RC
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19:26
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18:56
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18:47
19:39
20:35
19:30
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19:31
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19:12

19:51
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Simon Inman

Tony Grassby
Tyler Bucknall
Denise Burrows
Mark Stock
David Mason

Ivan Lucas
Susan Semple
Joe Murray

Ben Turner

Ed Tarelli
Michael Lythgoe
Philip Brown
John Tracey

Michael
Wilkinson

Reed Partridge

Gretchen Zoeller

Will Trevor
Jez Willows

Alan Busuttil

Adrian Osborn
Andy Newham
David Smith
Martin Lister
Jen Clegg
Jymmy Trevor
Charlotte Dadd
Paula Fisher
Mark Malin
Simon Geraci
Garry Shuker

Andrew Vaughan

Kathryn Smith
Gillian Campbell
Rod J Weston

Kevin Humphreys

Phil Wright
Roy Oakes
Matthew Finch
Harry Cowley

Geoff Stanbridge

DNS (Apol):
DNS:

ovB

Peak Road Club

Lindsey Roads Cycling Club
AeroCoach

Velo Club Long Eaton
Lincoln Wheelers CC

Melton Olympic CC
Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
Velo Club Long Eaton
Race Hub

Kenilworth Wheelers
Walsall Roads Cycling Club
Ambion Racing Team

South Normanton CC
Ambion Racing Team

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
City RC (Hull)
Sherwood CC

Matlock CC

Stratford Cycling Club

Lincoln Wheelers CC

Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club
Witham Wheelers / Grantham

Team Bottrill

City RC (Hull)

Melton Olympic CC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Ambion Racing Team

VTTA (Yorkshire)

Walsall Roads Cycling Club

City RC (Hull)

Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Melton Olympic CC

Sherwood CC
Hartlepool CC
Team Ohten Aveas
Leicester Forest CC
Chester RC
Fenland Clarion CC
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18,25,62
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24:49

24:49
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25:17
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25:53
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27:13
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22:58

22:19

21:15
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21:27

21:58
20:30
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23:40
23:20
19:48
20:19
23:56
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23:48
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24:42
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24:49
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28:17
25:46
38:21

20:17
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20:05
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